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New Hires:

Name

Adziry Zamora Diaz
Andre A Cole
Carmen Cerrato

Cyntya L Valdivia Flores

Denise L Quinley
Erica Samantha Acosta

Guadalupe Lamas-rodriguez

Jackie Patterson

Jasmine Chantell Swayne

OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Human Resources Services & Support

December 14, 2016

Personnel Report No. 1617-0005

Assignment
IA CDC Bilingual

Noon Supervisor
Custodian

IACDC

Food Service Assistant
Community Assistant
Para Educator

Food Service Assistant
Noon Supervisor

Judy Ann Harris Montgomery Para Educator

Karla Vanessa Flores
Kimberly Mcfarland

Kimberly Villanueva
Krystal Nicole Coleman
La Tanya Richard
Legacii Je'von Ward
Lisa Ann Aquilina

May Jacob

Margaret Tighe O'reilly
Marnisha Katrice Pugh
Monica Beatriz Soto
Noel Nicholl Benoza

Oscar Williams

Priscilla John Mkenda
Ramia Adaeze Davis

Nurse

Instructional Support
Specialist

Nurse

1A K-12

IACDC

Food Service Assistant
Para Educator

Data Analyst
Occupational Therapist
Food Service Assistant
IACDC

Special, School Technology

Carpenter

Para Educator
Library Clerk

Location
Stonehurst CDC
Chabot

B&G

Stonehurst CDC
Nutrition Services
Manzanita

Acorn Woodland

Nutrition Services
Korematsu
Sequoia

Health Services
Special Ed

Health Services

Adult Education
Harriet Tubman CDC
Nutrition Services
Encompass

Educator Effectiveness
Special Ed

Nutrition Services
Highland CDC
Technology Services

Facilities Planning &
Maintenance
Joaquin Miller
Claremont

Effective Date

10/18/2016
10/24/2016

11/1/2016
10/24/2016
10/16/2016
10/21/2016
10/19/2016

10/23/2016
11/2/2016
10/24/2016

10/31/2016
11/7/2016

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/24/2016
10/26/2016

11/1/2016
10/10/2016
10/28/2016
10/16/2016
10/10/2016

11/1/2016

10/31/2016

10/11/2016
11/1/2016



Richard J Wong
Rocquel S Colbert

Rosemary Riley
Sierra Donaldson
Tiwonnia Rougeau
Tom Guajardo
Valerie R Sepeda
Vanessa Campuzano

Probationary Contracts:

Tyler Adam Dupuis
Rehires:

Name
Donnie Penelton 11

Guinevere Evelyn Sims
Shari Adell Anokye

New Assignments:

Name
Alexis Ferreri
Alina Chow

Anita Goodwin
Chanda R Wilson

Douglas Andrew Robeson
Enida Killingsworth

Frances Denise Carter

Funmilayo Colette Tyler
Ida Mae Johnson

Jaliene Garcia
Kathy Lenel Jones

Lillian Webster

Morelia Portillo-rivas
Neelam Patil

Norma Araceli Heredia
Patrice Johnson

Rose Marie Sally
Shalina Harris
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Program Manager, Payroll
Customer Service
Program Manager,
Certificated

Noon Supervisor

Para Educator

Specialist, Transportation
CDC Site Administrator
Producer

TK Reading Tutor

Teacher SEI

Assignment
Instructional Support

Specialist
Instructional Support
Specialist

Teacher SDC NSH

From
Teacher SEI
Executive Assistant, Legal

Attendance Clerk Assistant
Attendance Clerk Assistant

Teacher SEI
Food Service Assistant

Attendance Clerk Assistant

Teacher SEI
Attendance Clerk Assistant

TK Reading Tutor
Attendance Clerk Assistant

Attendance Clerk Assistant

Teacher STIP

Teacher STIP

Clerk, Bilingual

Custodian

Noon Supervisor
Attendance Clerk Assistant

Payroll Office
Special Ed

Kaiser

Oakland Tech
Transportation Services
Burbank

Health Services

Seed

Burckhalter

Location

Grass Valley Elementary

Fremont

Seed

To

Adult Ed Teacher
Executive Assistant,
Superintendent

Specialist, Attendance
Specialist, Attendance

Coach Certificated
Food Service Manager

Specialist, Attendance

TSA (10 mos)
Specialist, Attendance

Noon Supervisor
Specialist, Attendance

Specialist, Attendance

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI
Specialist, Attendance
Head Custodian

TK Reading Tutor
Specialist, Attendance

11/7/2016

10/20/2016

10/31/2016
10/17/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016

9/2/2016

Effective Date

11/1/2016

11/1/2016

10/19/2016

Location

Bret Harte
Special Ed, CSSS

Franklin
Piedmont

Oakland High
Nutrition Services

East Oakland
Pride

Parker
Futures

Bridges
Grass Valley
Elementary
Parker

Seed

Skyline

New Highland
West Oakland
REACH
Allendale
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Effective Date

11/1/2016
11/1/2016

8/11/2016

8/11/2016

10/26/2016
11/1/2016

11/1/2016

11/1/2016
11/1/2016

10/20/2016
8/11/2016

11/1/2016

10/31/2016
11/1/2016
11/1/2016
11/1/2016
11/1/2016
11/1/2016



V.

V.

VI.

Sharon K Haynes
Stacey Wang

Tammy Rose
Tyjun Faushun Mack

Yolanda Brown

Yolonda Michelle Olloway

Change Hours:

Name
Anthony G Morgan

Carmen Alicia Rodriguez

Ingrid T O'brien

Leaves:

Name
Catherine Green

Dyanasha Mccree
Lawrence Williams
Neemeka Tucker

Sandra Coleman-pratt

Separations:

Name
Alberto Soler Alvarez
Anne Okahara

Camilla Franklin

Chinyere Ulumma F
Vandoren

Christine Ndongo Ngounou

Curtis Cooper

Diona Cox

Emilie Crofton
Floralba Marie Gomez
Gloria J Smith
Guillermina Garcia
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Attendance Clerk Assistant
Strategic Fellow/Resident

Principal
Teacher SEI

Attendance Clerk Assistant

Teacher STIP

Position
Food Service Assistant

Food Service Assistant

TSA (10 mos)

Position
Para Educator

Para Educator
Teacher SDC NSH
Liaison, Family Parent

Teacher SEI

Assignment
Teacher Bilingual

School Improvement Partner

Teacher RSP
Teacher SEI

Instructional Support
Specialist

School Security Officer
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

State Pre-K 186 Teacher
Custodian

Specialist, Attendance
Bilingual

Specialist, Attendance
Advisor, Superintendent

Coordinator, Cert
Coach Certificated

Specialist, Attendance

Social Worker

Location
Oakland High

Fremont

East Oakland Pride

Location
Special Ed

Oakland High
Montera

Community Schools &
Student Services
Hoover

Location
Manzanita
Brookfield

Horace Mann
McClymonds

Emerson

McClymonds
Oakland High
Fruitvale

Centro Infantil CDC
Skyline

Think College Now

Fruitvale

Superintendent's
Office

Talent

Coliseum College
Prep

Glenview

Special Ed

Change
From 40% To

80%

From 40% To
67%

From 50% To
100%

Effective Date
10/11/2016 -
11/29/2016
11/2/2016 -
2/24/2017
1/3/2017 -
2/6/2017
9/22/2016 -
11/8/2016
9/27/2016 -
6/30/2017

Effective Date
10/21/2016
9/27/2016

11/18/2016
9/23/2016

10/27/2016

10/31/2016
10/21/2016
10/12/2016

9/30/2016
10/13/2016
10/18/2016
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11/1/2016

11/1/2016

10/1/2016
10/5/2016

11/1/2016

11/1/2016

Effective Date

11/1/2016

10/16/2016

11/1/2016
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Jasmine L Benton Teacher SDC NSH Frick 10/31/2016

Jeffrey A Rehling Teacher SEI Substitute Madison Park Lower 9/23/2016

John Coleman Krull Technology Information Office of the Senior 11/2/2016
Officer Business Officer

Leslie Partrice White SSO Police Services 10/20/2016

Lori Marlena Lebherz Speech Therapist Special Ed 9/16/2016

Manuel Avalos Teacher STIP Melrose 10/31/2016

Marisol Enos Teacher STIP Special Ed 10/28/2016

Martha Saxena Para Educator Frick 11/11/2016

Miles Richardson Instructional Support Montera 11/4/2016
Specialist

Nahid Howard Teacher SEI United for Success 11/7/2016

Nardos Karos Noon Supervisor Crocker Highlands 10/26/2016

Osceola Free Teacher SEI Fremont 11/11/2016

Reinaldo Olivier School Security Officer Acorn Woodland 10/24/2016

Thomas Robinson Jr. TSA (10 mos) Parker 10/31/2016

Legislative File James Harris
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By:

Antwan Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, BOE
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