Legislative File	
File ID Number:	16-2518
Introduction Date:	12/14/2016
Enactment Number:	
Enactment Date:	
By:	



Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

### OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources Services & Support

#### December 14, 2016

#### Personnel Report No. 1617-0005

#### The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

### I. New Hires:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Adziry Zamora Diaz	IA CDC Bilingual	Stonehurst CDC	10/18/2016
Andre A Cole	Noon Supervisor	Chabot	10/24/2016
Carmen Cerrato	Custodian	B & G	11/1/2016
Cyntya L Valdivia Flores	IA CDC	Stonehurst CDC	10/24/2016
Denise L Quinley	Food Service Assistant	<b>Nutrition Services</b>	10/16/2016
Erica Samantha Acosta	Community Assistant	Manzanita	10/21/2016
Guadalupe Lamas-rodriguez	Para Educator	Acorn Woodland	10/19/2016
Jackie Patterson	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	10/23/2016
Jasmine Chantell Swayne	Noon Supervisor	Korematsu	11/2/2016
Judy Ann Harris Montgomery	Para Educator	Sequoia	10/24/2016
Karla Vanessa Flores	Nurse	Health Services	10/31/2016
Kimberly Mcfarland	Instructional Support	Special Ed	11/7/2016
	Specialist		
Kimberly Villanueva	Nurse	Health Services	10/31/2016
Krystal Nicole Coleman	IA K-12	Adult Education	10/31/2016
La Tanya Richard	IA CDC	Harriet Tubman CDC	10/24/2016
Legacii Je'von Ward	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	10/26/2016
Lisa Ann Aquilina	Para Educator	Encompass	11/1/2016
May Jacob	Data Analyst	Educator Effectiveness	10/10/2016
Margaret Tighe O'reilly	Occupational Therapist	Special Ed	10/28/2016
Marnisha Katrice Pugh	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	10/16/2016
Monica Beatriz Soto	IA CDC	Highland CDC	10/10/2016
Noel Nicholl Benoza	Special, School Technology	Technology Services	11/1/2016
Oscar Williams	Carpenter	Facilities Planning & Maintenance	10/31/2016
Priscilla John Mkenda	Para Educator	Joaquin Miller	10/11/2016
Ramia Adaeze Davis	Library Clerk	Claremont	11/1/2016

Richard J Wong	Program Manager, Payroll	Payroll Office	11/7/2016
	Customer Service		
Rocquel S Colbert	Program Manager,	Special Ed	10/20/2016
	Certificated		
Rosemary Riley	Noon Supervisor	Kaiser	10/31/2016
Sierra Donaldson	Para Educator	Oakland Tech	10/17/2016
Tiwonnia Rougeau	Specialist, Transportation	Transportation Services	10/31/2016
Tom Guajardo	CDC Site Administrator	Burbank	10/31/2016
Valerie R Sepeda	Producer	Health Services	10/24/2016
Vanessa Campuzano	TK Reading Tutor	Seed	10/24/2016

### **Probationary Contracts:**

Tyler Adam Dupuis Teacher SEI Burckhalter 9/2/2016

## II. Rehires:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Donnie Penelton II	Instructional Support	Grass Valley Elementary	11/1/2016
	Specialist		
Guinevere Evelyn Sims	Instructional Support	Fremont	11/1/2016
	Specialist		
Shari Adell Anokye	Teacher SDC NSH	Seed	10/19/2016

### III. New Assignments:

Name	From	<u>To</u>	Location	Effective Date
Alexis Ferreri	Teacher SEI	Adult Ed Teacher	Bret Harte	11/1/2016
Alina Chow	Executive Assistant, Legal	Executive Assistant, Superintendent	Special Ed, CSSS	11/1/2016
Anita Goodwin	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Franklin	8/11/2016
Chanda R Wilson	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Piedmont	8/11/2016
Douglas Andrew Robeson	Teacher SEI	Coach Certificated	Oakland High	10/26/2016
Enida Killingsworth	Food Service Assistant	Food Service Manager	Nutrition Services	11/1/2016
Frances Denise Carter	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	East Oakland	11/1/2016
			Pride	
Funmilayo Colette Tyler	Teacher SEI	TSA (10 mos)	Parker	11/1/2016
Ida Mae Johnson	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Futures	11/1/2016
Jaliene Garcia	TK Reading Tutor	Noon Supervisor	Bridges	10/20/2016
Kathy Lenel Jones	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Grass Valley	8/11/2016
			Elementary	
Lillian Webster	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Parker	11/1/2016
Morelia Portillo-rivas	Teacher STIP	Teacher Bilingual	Seed	10/31/2016
Neelam Patil	Teacher STIP	Teacher SEI	Skyline	11/1/2016
Norma Araceli Heredia	Clerk, Bilingual	Specialist, Attendance	New Highland	11/1/2016
Patrice Johnson	Custodian	Head Custodian	West Oakland	11/1/2016
Rose Marie Sally	Noon Supervisor	TK Reading Tutor	REACH	11/1/2016
Shalina Harris	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Allendale	11/1/2016

Personnel Report No. 1617-0005, December 14, 2016				3 of 4
Sharon K Haynes	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Fruitvale	11/1/2016
Stacey Wang	Strategic Fellow/Resident	Advisor, Superintendent	Superintendent's Office	11/1/2016
Tammy Rose	Principal	Coordinator, Cert	Talent	10/1/2016
Tyjun Faushun Mack	Teacher SEI	Coach Certificated	Coliseum College Prep	10/5/2016
Yolanda Brown	Attendance Clerk Assistant	Specialist, Attendance	Glenview	11/1/2016
Yolonda Michelle Olloway	Teacher STIP	Social Worker	Special Ed	11/1/2016

## IV. Change Hours:

<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Change</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Anthony G Morgan	Food Service Assistant	Oakland High	From 40% To	11/1/2016
			80%	
Carmen Alicia Rodriguez	Food Service Assistant	Fremont	From 40% To	10/16/2016
			67%	
Ingrid T O'brien	TSA (10 mos)	East Oakland Pride	From 50% To	11/1/2016
			100%	

# V. Leaves:

<u>Name</u>	Position	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Catherine Green	Para Educator	Special Ed	10/11/2016 -
			11/29/2016
Dyanasha Mccree	Para Educator	Oakland High	11/2/2016 -
			2/24/2017
Lawrence Williams	Teacher SDC NSH	Montera	1/3/2017 -
			2/6/2017
Neemeka Tucker	Liaison, Family Parent	Community Schools &	9/22/2016 -
		Student Services	11/8/2016
Sandra Coleman-pratt	Teacher SEI	Hoover	9/27/2016 -
			6/30/2017

# VI. Separations:

Name	Assignment	Location	<b>Effective Date</b>
Alberto Soler Alvarez	Teacher Bilingual	Manzanita	10/21/2016
Anne Okahara	School Improvement Partner	Brookfield	9/27/2016
Camilla Franklin	Teacher RSP	Horace Mann	11/18/2016
Chinyere Ulumma F	Teacher SEI	McClymonds	9/23/2016
Vandoren			
Christine Ndongo Ngounou	Instructional Support	Emerson	10/27/2016
	Specialist		
Curtis Cooper	School Security Officer	McClymonds	10/31/2016
Diona Cox	Teacher SEI	Oakland High	10/21/2016
Emilie Crofton	Teacher SEI	Fruitvale	10/12/2016
Floralba Marie Gomez	State Pre-K 186 Teacher	Centro Infantil CDC	9/30/2016
Gloria J Smith	Custodian	Skyline	10/13/2016
Guillermina Garcia	Specialist, Attendance Bilingual	Think College Now	10/18/2016

## Personnel Report No. 1617-0005, December 14, 2016

Jasmine L Benton	Teacher SDC NSH	Frick	10/31/2016
Jeffrey A Rehling	Teacher SEI Substitute	Madison Park Lower	9/23/2016
John Coleman Krull	<b>Technology Information</b>	Office of the Senior	11/2/2016
	Officer	<b>Business Officer</b>	
Leslie Partrice White	SSO	Police Services	10/20/2016
Lori Marlena Lebherz	Speech Therapist	Special Ed	9/16/2016
Manuel Avalos	Teacher STIP	Melrose	10/31/2016
Marisol Enos	Teacher STIP	Special Ed	10/28/2016
Martha Saxena	Para Educator	Frick	11/11/2016
Miles Richardson	Instructional Support	Montera	11/4/2016
	Specialist		
Nahid Howard	Teacher SEI	United for Success	11/7/2016
Nardos Karos	Noon Supervisor	Crocker Highlands	10/26/2016
Osceola Free	Teacher SEI	Fremont	11/11/2016
Reinaldo Olivier	School Security Officer	Acorn Woodland	10/24/2016
Thomas Robinson Jr.	TSA (10 mos)	Parker	10/31/2016

Legislative File		James Harris
File ID Number:	16-2518	President, BOE
Introduction Date:	12/14/2016	
Enactment Number:		
Enactment Date:		Antwan Wilson
By:		Superintendent and Secretary, BOE